CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 1500 Railroad Avenue Bellingham, WA 98225 (360) 671-1796

# 202001230029 01/23/2020 09:45 AM Pages: 1 of 6 Fees: \$108.50 Skagit County Auditor

DOCUMENT THEE:	COMMUNITY PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT

**GRANTOR:** JOANELL TYLOR FINEGAN AND

RAYMOND E. FINEGAN

GRANTEE: JOANELL TYLOR

PTN. LOTS 7-8, REPLAT FIRST ADDN, BIG LAKE ABBREVIATED LEGAL:

WATER FRONT TRACTS, LOTS 122-127

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: P78693

**REFERENCE NUMBERS:** 

N/A

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

> Amount Paid \$ // Skagit Co. Treasurer

Deputy

**COMMUNITY PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT** 

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF WHATCOM

JOANELL TYLOR FINEGAN, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS:

- STATUS. I AM THE SURVIVING SPOUSE OF RAYMOND E. FINEGAN. WHO DIED ON JULY 1, 2010 IN SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, THEN BEING A LEGAL RESIDENT OF MOUNT VERNON, WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON. A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE DEATH CERTIFICATE OF DECEDENT IS ATTACHED HERETO.
- PURPOSE OF AFFIDAVIT. THAT THIS AFFIDAVIT AND THE REPRESENTATIONS MADE IN IT ARE TO INDUCE ANY PARTY DEALING WITH THE COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT REFERENCED HEREIN (THE "AGREEMENT"), AND ANY PROPERTY, REAL, PERSONAL OR MIXED, SUBJECT TO THE AGREEMENT, TO RELY UPON THE AGREEMENT AND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND PROVISIONS.

IN ADDITION, THE STATEMENTS I MAKE IN THIS AFFIDAVIT ARE REPRESENTA-TIONS OF FACT THAT ALL PARTIES DEALING WITH THE REAL PROPERY LOCATED IN

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AND THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE AGREEMENT MAY RELY UPON, NCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.

I AM FURTHER MAKING THIS AFFIDAVIT TO INDUCE ANY AND ALL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANIES, IN RELIANCE ON THE REPRESENTATIONS MADE IN THIS AFFIDAVIT, TO ISSUE ITS POLICIES OF TITLE INSURANCE ON REAL PROPERTY PASSING TO ME, AS THE SURVIVING SPOUSE, BECAUSE THE REAL PROPERTY WAS AND IS COMMUNITY PROPERTY BY AND THROUGH THE COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT DESCRIBED HEREIN.

- 3. <u>COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT</u>. ON NOVEMBER 13, 2009, THE DECEDENT AND I, AS HUSBAND AND WIFE, VALIDLY EXECUTED A WRITTEN COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT, WHICH HAS REMAINED VALID AND IN FULL FORCE SINCE ITS EXECUTION. THE AGREEMENT WAS RECORDED WITH THE SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON AUDITOR ON NOVEMBER 20, 2009, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 200911200131.
- 4. COMMUNITY PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THE AGREEMENT. ALL OF THE DECEDENT'S COMMUNITY PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THE AGREEMENT, AND ALL OF ITS DISPOSITION IS CONTROLLED BY THE AGREEMENT, AND ALL OF IT PASSED TO ME UPON THE DEATH OF DECEDENT, RAYMOND E. FINEGAN. DECEDENT OWNED NO SEPARATE PROPERTY AT DEATH. INCLUDED, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, AMONG OTHER ITEMS OF COMMUNITY PROPERTY IS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY AND IMPROVEMENTS LEGALLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.
- 5. <u>DECEDENT'S WILL AND PROBATE</u>. NO PROCEEDINGS HAVE BEGUN OR ARE ANTICIPATED TO HAVE THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF DECEDENT ADMITTED TO PROBATE, TO HAVE A PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE APPOINTED, OR TO SET ASIDE, CANCEL OR REVOKE THE AGREEMENT.
- 6. CHARACTER AND VALUE OF DECEDENT'S ESTATE. AT HIS DEATH, THE DECEDENT'S ESTATE CONSISTED SOLEY OF HIS ONE-HALF SHARE OF COMMUNITY PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THE AGREEMENT. DECEDENT OWNED NO SEPARATE PROPERTY AT HIS DEATH.
- 7. <u>DEBTS AND EXPENSES</u>. ALL OF THE DEBTS AND EXPENSES OF RAYMOND E. FINEGAN AND/OR HIS MARITAL COMMUNITY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ALL EXPENSES OF RAYMOND E. FINEGAN'S LAST ILLNESS, FUNERAL AND BURIAL EXPENSES, AND ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL AND STATE SUCCESSION OR INHERITANCE TAXES, HAVE BEEN FULLY PAID OR PROVIDED FOR.

RAYMOND E. FINEGAN, DID NOT RECEIVE ANY MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PAID FOR OR PROVIDED BY THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES (DSHS), INCLUDING NURSING FACILITY SERVICES, HOME OR COMMUNITY-BASED SERVICES, HOSPITAL, PRESCRIPTION DRUGS, OR ANY OTHER SERVICES.

DATED: JANUARY 7, 2020.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF JANUARY, 2020.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESIDING AT BELLINGHAM

### **EXHIBIT "A"**

#### PARCEL "A":

LOT 8, "REPLAT OF FIRST ADDITION, BIG LAKE WATER FRONT TRACTS, LOTS 122 TO 127," AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 11 OF PLATS, PAGE 3, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

EXCEPT A STRIP OF LAND 60 FEET WIDE, THE CENTERLINE OF WHICH IS AN EXISTING ROAD ON OR NEAR THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 7 AND EXTENDING FROM THE COUNTY ROAD TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST, W.M.;

TOGETHER WITH A PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, ROADWAY AND UTILITIES AS CONTAINED IN DECLARATION OF EASEMENT AND ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT RECORDED AUGUST 13, 1991, NOVEMBER 16, 1998, APRIL 21, 1999 AND MAY 6, 1999, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NOS. 9108130041, 9811160159, 9904210098 AND 9905060089, RESPECTIVELY, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON.

#### PARCEL "B":

THE WEST 330 FEET AS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE AND MEASURED PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF LOT 7, "REPLAT OF FIRST ADDITION, BIG LAKE WATER FRONT TRACTS, LOTS 122 TO 127," AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 11 OF PLATS, PAGE 3, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

EXCEPT A STRIP OF LAND 60 FEET WIDE, THE CENTERLINE OF WHICH IS AN EXISTING ROAD ON OR NEAR THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 7 AND EXTENDING FROM THE COUNTY ROAD TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST, W.M.;

TOGETHER WITH A PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, ROADWAY AND UTILITIES AS CONTAINED IN DECLARATION OF EASEMENT AND ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT RECORDED AUGUST 13, 1991, NOVEMBER 16, 1998, APRIL 21, 1999 AND MAY 6, 1999, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NOS. 9108130041, 9811160159, 9904210098 AND 9905060089, RESPECTIVELY, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON;

AND TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT-OF-WAY EASEMENT AS CONVEYED TO RAY FINEGAN ON SEPTEMBER 9, 2009 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 200909090030.

ALL SITUATE IN SKAGIT COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

,ca	File Number 5641	)	Washingt	on State Co	ertificate of D	eath	Sta	te File Numbe			1.3	
	1. Legal Name (notice AKA's 4 any) Firs	ıt .	Middle	LAST			. Death Date	10 110 110		10 6163	Q	
	_								2010 01030		O	
	3. Sex (M/F) 4a. Age - Las	Brithday 4b.	ugene Under 1 Year	Finegan Ac. Und	er 1 Day	5. Social Se	July 1,	2010	6. County of	Death		
	Male 63	Mor	nths Days	Hours	Minutes				Skagi	t		
		Birthplace (C	lity, Town, or County	y) 85. (State or Kan	Foreign Country)		cedent's Educ ctor of		ractio			
	10. Was Decedent of Hispanic Origin				ecedent's Race/s		CLUI OI	CHILOP		12. Was Decedent ever	in U.S.	
Ŀ	No				Caucasian					Armed Forces? No	2	
Director	13a. Residence: Number and Street 19334 West Big Lak		5" St.) (Include Apt	l No.)				13b. City of	Vernor	,		
녎	13c. Residence: County	13d. Triba	Reservation Nar	me (if applicable)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3f. Zip Code		13g. Inside City Limit	s?	
Dece	Skagit	lance (SE A	Washington ence.   15. Mantal Status at Time of Death   16. Surviving Spouse's or Domestic					98273			Unk	
	11 Years		Married	inte or Dead!	Joanell Tylor			mer s reame (Give name proxito lest manage)				
\$	17. Usual Occupation (Indicate type of		ring most of working	kfe. (DO NOT USE	RETIRED) 18. Kind	of Business/		use Company	s Company Name)			
ig G	Doctor of Chiropra					Lroprac		riana (Simt M.	ddle Leet)			
completed	Willard Finegan	ather's Name (First, Middle, Last, Suffix)  20. Molher's Name Before First Marriage (First Land Finegan Leona						rage (rasi, we	MOCHE (ASI)			
18	21. Informant's Name		2. Relationship to Wife	Decedent 23	. Mailing Address	Collogs	reet or RFD No	Cay or Town	Suite 11.0	rnon, WA 98	272	
E	Joanell Tylor-Fine  24. Place of Death, & Death Occurred in a		WILE	1.	Place of	Death, if Death	Occurred Some	where Other than	n a Hospital.	LHOH, WA 90	2/3	
-					Dec	edent's						
	25. Facility Name (If not a facility, give 19334 West Big Lak		et or location)				wn, or Location	n of Death	26b. State WA	27. Zip Code 98273		
1	28. Method of Disposition		Place of Final Disp	position (Name of	cemetery, cremator			0. Location-C				
	Cremation			reenacres	Cremator	у				ashington		
	31. Name and Complete Address of Good Steward Funer	l Funéral Fac a 1 s 19(	cility 37 Front :	Street. 1	) Lvnden. W	a 98264			32. Date of D	.7/12/2010		
{	33. Funeral Olrector Signature X	1-15			<u> </u>	2 70204				.7/12/2010		
_	1000 1000	LAS.	Steve i	Hortegas Cause of Deat	h (See Instructions	and examples	)	· · · · ·				
	34. Enter the chain of events - dise	ases injurie	s, or complication	ns - that directly	caused the deat	i. DO NOT e		vents such as	cardiac arre	est, respiratory arrest	i, or	
	ventricular fibrillation without showing the etiology. OO NOT ABBREVIATE. Add additional lines if necessary.								į.	nterval between Onset &	Death	
	MMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death)   a. (in a plantic things of a a consequence of)								7 m 6 14			
	Sequentially list conditions, if any, le		·		D10 40 101 21 2 00	risequence ory.		-		INDITE OF WORLD CALLED	Lesin	
	to the cause listed on line a. Enter t UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or	he =			Due to (or as a co	nsequence of)	•		j	nterval between Onset &	Death	
	that initiated the events resulting in death)LAST	<u>c.</u>			Due to (or se a co					nterval between Onset &	B	
					Dog to (or es a co	isequence or).				IIIBI VAI DEIWEBII CHISSI S	Descri	
	35. Other significant conditions cont	ributing to de	eath but not resul	ting in the under	rlying cause giver	above	36.			topsy findings availat	ble to	
ē	38. Manner of Death							Yes 😿 No		Cause of Death?		
Ö	38 Manner of Death	39. If fe	male					Τ.		tobacco use contrib		
ģ	SO MAIDIN THURSDAY	Thomas In the pregnant within past year in the pregnant, but pregnant within 42 04						efore death	to	death?		
_	Suicide Pending	L1 P/89	gnam at ome or c	eam 🗆			deve to 1 week					
eted					Not pregnant, but Unknown if preg	t pregnant 43			D Ye	s Probably		
eted	41. Date of Injury (wwoonnyy)	42. Hour o	f Injury (24hrs)			t pregnant 43 nant within the	e past year	r before death	rea) 44.	s Probably Unknown Injury at Work?	·	
2 completed	41. Date of Injury (MMDDYYYY)  45. Location of Injury: Number & Str	<u> </u>	finjury (24hrs)		Unknown if pregi	t pregnant 43 nant within the	e past year	r before death	rea) 44.	s Probably	·	
rt 2 completed	45. Location of Injury; Number & Str	<u> </u>	Elnjury (24hrs)		Unknown if pregi	t pregnant 43 nant within the	e past year ruction site, resta	r before death	Apt No Zip Code+ 4:	S Probably Unknown Injury at Work?  'es No U	·	
rt 2 completed		<u> </u>	finjury (24hrs)	43. Place of In	Unknown if pregi	t pregnant 43 nant within the	e past year ruction site, resta State:	r before death urant, wooded s	Api No  Zip Code • 4:  on injury, spe	s Probably Unknown Injury at Work? es No Us	·	
rt 2 completed	45. Location of Injury; Number & Str	<u> </u>	f Injury (24hrs)	43. Place of In	Unknown if pregi	t pregnant 43 nant within the	e past year nuclion site, resta	r before death	Apt No  Zip Code • 4:  On injury, spe or Per	s Probably Unknown Injury at Work? es No Us	·	
Part 2 completed	45. Location of Injury: Number & Su City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred 48a. Certifying Physician-To the be	rect		43. Place of In	Unknown if pregi jury (e.g. Decoden	I pregnant 43 nant within the 's home, constr	State  State  47.	if transportation of the basis	Apt No  Zip Code+ 4:  In injury, spe or Per	s Probably Injury at Work? 'es No Ut secify: destritan ler (Specify) https://www.no.un.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.	nk	
Part 2 completed	45. Location of Injury: Number & Str City or Town; 46. Describe how injury occurred	rect	edge, desih occurror	43. Place of In  County:  d at the time, date.	Unknown if pregi jury (e.g. Deceden	I pregnant 43 nant within the 's home, constr	State  State  47.	if transportation of the basis	Apt No  Zip Code+ 4:  In injury, spe or Per	s Probably Unknown Injury at Work? es No Un ecify: destrian ler (Specify)	nk	
Part 2 completed	45. Location of Injury: Number & Str City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred 48a. Certifying Physician-To the be- place service to the cause(s) and m X	at of my knowle manner stated	An I ha Maledical Examiner	County:  County:  d at the time, date.	Unknown if pregi	I pregnant 43 ant within the 's home, constr  the constr  dical Examin on, death occur	State  47.  State  47.  Per/Coroner - care at the tune, of	urant, wooded a urant, wooded a lif transportation Driver/Operat Passenger On the basis of dota, and place.	Apt No  Zip Code+ 4: On injury, spec Of Oth  Pananation, and due to the	s Probably Injury at Work? 'es No Ut secify: destritan ler (Specify) https://www.no.un.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.	nk	
Part 2 completed	45. Location of Injury: Number & Str City or Town; 46. Describe how injury occurred 48a. Certifying Physician-To the be- place and less to the cause(s) and m X 49. Name and Address of Certifier- Anita Meyer, MD, {	at of my knowle cannor stated  Physician, N	Any Fa. Market Standings of the Standing	County:  d at the time, date.  cr Coroner (Ty)  Street, M	Unknown if pregi	I pregnant 43 ant within the 's home, constr  the constr  dical Examin on, death occur	State  47.  State  47.  Per/Coroner - care at the tune, of	if transportation of the property of the passenger on the basis of the passenger of th	Apt No  Zip Code 4:  Difference or Per  Chanination, and due to the  \$50. Hour of \$1,000	s Probably Unknown Injury at Work? res No Us secify: sestifan ser (Specify) addor investigation, in my e cause(s) and manner s Death (24hrs)	nk	
Part 2 completed	45. Location of Injury: Number & Str City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred 48a. Certifying Physician-To the be- place service to the cause(s) and m X	at of my knowle cannor stated  Physician, N	Any Fa. Market Standings of the Standing	County:  d at the time, date.  cr Coroner (Ty)  Street, M	Unknown if pregi	I pregnant 43 ant within the 's home, constr  the constr  dical Examin on, death occur	State  47.  State  47.  Per/Coroner - care at the tune, of	if transportation of the property of the passenger on the basis of the passenger of th	Act No  Zip Code 4  The injury, spec or Oth  and due to the  \$0. Hour of 0  \$105  \$2. Date, Sig	s Probably Unknown Injury at Work? res No Un secify: secify: sestilan ser (Specify) and/or investigation, in my or cause(s) and manner s Death (24hrs)	nk	
Part 2 completed	45. Location of Injury: Number & Str City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred  48a. Certifying Physician-To the be- place are it as to the cause(s) and m  X  49. Name and Address of Certifier - Anita Meyer, MD, { 51. Name and Title of Attending Phy 53. Title of Certifier	at of my knowled annor stated  Physician, National Sources of the Section of Section 1 of Sectio	And Face Mail occurror  And Face Mail Face Face Mail Face Mail Face Face Face Face Face Face Face Face	d at the time, date.  County:  d at the time, date.  County:  Coun	Unknown if pregi	t pregnant 43 fant within the shome, construction of the shore, construction of the shore constr	State  47.  State  47.  Per/Coroner - care at the tune, of	or before death urant, wooded a lif transportation Driver/Operat Passenger On the basis of to to be a basis of a pair.	Apt No  Zip Code+ 4:  Din injury, spec or Per e-annalion, as and due to the  \$50. Hour of ( 1105  7/7  as case refs.	s   Probably   Unknown   Injury at Work?   Injury at Work   Injury	nk y stated.	
Part 2 completed	45. Location of Injury: Number & Str. City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred  48a. Certifying Physician-To the bear place service to the cause(s) and m  X  49. Name and Address of Certifier- Anita Meyer, MD, { 51. Name and Title of Attending Phy 53. Title of Certifier M.D.	at of my knowled annor stated  Physician, National Sources of the Section of Section 1 of Sectio	An Fa Model Examiner the 13th Ser than Certifier (1	d at the time, date.  County.  d at the time, date.  County.  (Type or Print)	Unknown if pregiginy (e.g. Decoden  and 48b, Me opin  A X  De or Print)  Gount Veri	t pregnant 43 fant within the shome, construction of the shore, construction of the shore constr	State  State  47.  Per/Coroner - 0  98273  e Number	or before death urant, wooded a lif transportation Driver/Operat Passenger On the basis of to to be a basis of a pair.	Apt No  Zip Code 4:  In Injury, special or or Peter and due to the second of the secon	S Probably Unknown Injury at Work? Injury at W	nk y stated.	
Part 2 completed	45. Location of Injury: Number & Str City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred  48a. Certifying Physician-To the be- place are it has to the cause(s) and m  X  49. Name and Address of Certifier - Anita Meyer, MD, { 51. Name and Title of Attending Phy 53. Title of Certifier M. D.  57. Registrar Signature	at of my knowled annor stated  Physician, National Sources of the Section of Section 1 of Sectio	And Face Mail occurror  And Face Mail Face Face Mail Face Mail Face Face Face Face Face Face Face Face	d at the time, date.  County.  d at the time, date.  County.  (Type or Print)	Unknown if pregiginty (e.g. Decoden  and 48b, Me opin  A X  De or Print)  Gount Veri	t pregnant 43 fant within the shome, construction of the shore, construction of the shore constr	State 47	r before dealt urant, wooded a urant, wooded a if transportation Driver/Operat Passenger On the basis of o boto, and place.	Apt No  Zip Code- 4:  In Injury, spe or Other and due to the same due to the s	S Probably Unknown Injury at Work? Injury at W	nk y stated.	
Part 2 completed	45. Location of Injury: Number & Str. City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred  48a. Certifying Physician-To the bear place service to the cause(s) and m  X  49. Name and Address of Certifier- Anita Meyer, MD, { 51. Name and Title of Attending Phy 53. Title of Certifier M.D.	at of my knowled annor stated  Physician, National Sources of the Section of Section 1 of Sectio	And Face Mail occurror  And Face Mail Face Face Mail Face Mail Face Face Face Face Face Face Face Face	d at the time, date.  County.  d at the time, date.  County.  (Type or Print)	Unknown if pregiginy (e.g. Decoden  and 48b, Me opin  A X  De or Print)  Gount Veri	t pregnant 43 fant within the shome, construction of the shore, construction of the shore constr	State 47	r before death urant, wooded a urant, wooded a fif transportation Driver/Operat Passenger On the basis of to path of the basis of the b	Apt No  Zip Code- 4:  In Injury, spe or Other and due to the same due to the s	S Probably Unknown Injury at Work? Injury at W	nk y stated.	
Part 2 completed	45. Location of Injury: Number & Str. City or Town: 46. Describe how injury occurred  48a. Certifying Physician-To the bear place and the to the cause(s) and m  X  49. Name and Address of Certifier- Anita Meyer, MD, { 51. Name and Title of Attending Phy 53. Title of Certifier M.D.  57. Registrar Signature	at of my knowled annor stated  Physician, National Sources of the Section of Section 1 of Sectio	And Face Mail occurror  And Face Mail Face Face Mail Face Mail Face Face Face Face Face Face Face Face	d at the time, date.  County.  d at the time, date.  County.  (Type or Print)	Unknown if pregiginy (e.g. Decoden  and 48b, Me opin  A X  De or Print)  Gount Veri	t pregnant 43 fant within the shome, construction of the shore, construction of the shore constr	State 47	r before dealt urant, wooded a urant, wooded a if transportation Driver/Operat Passenger On the basis of o boto, and place.	Teal H. Y Apt No  Zip Code- 4:  Di Injury, spe  Other Annalism, si and due to the  and due to the  1105  50. Hour of (1)  1105  77  d (wwoter, y)  d (wwoter, y)	S Probably Unknown Injury at Work? Injury at W	y valed.	

## 202001230029

Washington State Department of	Af	fidavit fo	r Corr	ection	01/23/202	0 09:45 AN	Pate of the half half half half half half half half
#Health -	This is a legal do	cument. Co	mplete i	n ink and	d do not alt	er.	Olympia, WA 98504-7814 (360) 236-4300
		STATE OFFI			TEC		
State File Number	Fee Number		Init	ials	Date		Affidavit Number
	Use the section belo	ow for reque	esting an	y chang	es on the r	ecord	
Record Type:   Birt	h 🗌 Dea	ath		larriage		☐ Disso	
1. Name on record:				2. Date	of Event:	3. Place o	of Event:
4. Father/Parent Full Birt	h Name		5. Moth	er/Paren	t Full Birth N	Name	The state of the s
	The record	l is incorrect	or incom	plete as f	follows:		
The	record now shows:		7.		The	e true fact is:	
8.			9.				
10.			11.				
12.			13.				
14. I represent the perso ☐ Funeral Director	☐ Other (Specify)	_	Guardian		Informant	Telephone	
	f perjury-under the laws of				he forgoing	is true and	correct.
15. Signature:		16. Date:	17. Addr	ess:			
(Printed Name)							
	as received. Most changes mus						
	icense, Social Security card or irth Record Num						
I .		iage/Divorce Re		Administratio		gistration Card anscripts (Officia	l (if it bears an effective date) al)
documentary proof: M	lilitary Record (DD-214) Life I	nsurance Policy	,			stration (front a	
	assport Hosp	oital/Medical Red	cord				
The proof(s) must match a to be Mary Ann Doe. Mary	iian (if the child is under 18), or the exactly the asserted true fact(s). F v A. Doe or M. A. Doe does not pr	or example, if the	he affidavit Mary Ann	says the na Doe.	ame is Mary Ar		e proof must show the name
<ul> <li>Child under 18</li> <li>Only parent(s) or legal guardian must submit cer behalf of child(ren).</li> </ul>	ardian can change the birth certifi tified court order giving them auth	icate. nority to act on	<ul><li>Only</li><li>If th</li></ul>	y the adult	s or older) themselves ca iddle name is a	n change the babsent, three p	oirth certificate. ieces of documentary proof
Up to age one, the last name of the child can be changed once, to the mother/parent full birth name, father/parent full birth name (if present on the certificate) or any combination of the two. After age one a court ordered legal  • To correct parent's birth date, place of birth, or name, one documents							•
affidavit of correction. No	child's first or middle name by co proof is needed. ation, one documentary proof is re		Pro	of is require of must be t rs of birth.		ears old or hav	ve been established within five
	ars old or have been established			dw.achniği	wledgment fo	rm-DOH-422-0	<del>32)</del>
Death Certificates:			-31/15	S C			
Only the informant, the fur information. Proof is requi	neral director, or executors/admin red to make changes if requested	thy someone of	IFIE	m rg. dom	position is pres	ented) may ch certificate. Mari	ange the non-medical tal status requires a certified
copy of a court order if so 2. The medical information (	meone other than the informant cause of death) may be chape	requesting the	inving physi		coroner/medic	al examiner.	
Marriage/Dissolution (Divorce)				14	ungod by affida	vit (with proof)	by the person
	ce of marriage or dissolution	lene of birth or i	ge) or car			st sign the affid	
			12 05 12 05	775			DOH 422-034 August 2013
				BE	:		